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Reference: FOI.ICB-2223/246 
 
Subject: Primary Care Networks 
 
I can confirm that the ICB does hold the information requested; please see responses below: 
 

QUESTION RESPONSE 

List of Primary Networks within your area to include: 

·         PCN name 

·         Names of GP Surgeries within each PCN 

·         Name of the Clinical Director for each PCN 

·         The email address for the Clinical Director 

Please see attached spreadsheet 

 
The information provided in this response is accurate as of 16 March 2023 and has been approved for release by David Jarrett, 
Director of Integrated and Primary Care for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB. 



PCN Locality Practice Name PCN Lead/Clincial Director PCN Manager

Fishponds Family Practice
Air Balloon Surgery

Beechwood Medical Practice

Fireclay Health

The Old School Surgery

Montpelier Health Centre

East Trees Medical Practice
The Wellspring Surgery
Broadmead Medical Centre
Lawrence Hill Health Centre
Compass Health
Charlotte Keel Medical Practice

Bridge View PCN South Bristol Bridge View Medical Dr Andrew Platt  
andrew.platt1@nhs.net vivian.munday@nhs.net

Priory Surgery
Birchwood Medical Practice
Wells Road Surgery
Stockwood Medical Centre
Nightingale Valley Practice
The Armada Family Practice
Hillview Family Practice
The Lennard Surgery
Grange Road Surgery
Bedminster Family Practice
Hartwood Healthcare
The Merrywood Practice
The Crest Family Practice
Westbury On Trym Primary Care Centre
Sea Mills Surgery
Greenway Community Practice

Pembroke Road Surgery

The Family Practice
Whiteladies Medical Group

Student Health Service

Shirehampton Group Practice

Pioneer Medical Group

Southmead & Henbury Family Practice

Gloucester Road Medical Centre

Horfield Hc

Close Farm Surgery
Kingswood Health Centre
Hanham Health
Cadbury Heath Healthcare
Thornbury Health Centre - Burney
St Mary Street Surgery
Streamside Surgery
Pilning Surgery

Almondsbury Surgery

Bradley Stoke Surgery
Frome Valley Medical Centre
Courtside Surgery
Kennedy Way Surgery
West Walk Surgery

Wellington Road Surgery

The Downend Health Group

Three Shires Medical Practice
Leap Valley Medical Centre
Orchard Medical Centre
Emersons Green Medical Centre
Monks Park Surgery 
Coniston Medical Centre
Concord Medical Centre

Mendip Vale PCN Woodspring Mendip Vale Medical Practice Dr Shruti Patel 
shruti.patel4@nhs.net

David Clark 
david.clark23@nhs.net  

Heywood Family Practice
Harbourside Family Practice
Clevedon Medical Centre
Portishead Medical Group

Tyntesfield PCN Woodspring Tyntesfield Medical Group Dr Sarah Pepper   
Sarah.pepper1@nhs.net

nsoccg.towerhouse@nhs.net
gemma.harding2@nhs.net

Graham Road Surgery
Winscombe Surgery
168 Medical Group
Tudor Lodge Surgery
The Cedars Surgery
The Milton Surgery
Stafford Medical Group
Pier Health Group/Horizon Health

Fallodon Way Medical Centre

FABB - Beechwood, Air Balloon, Fishponds PCN Inner City and East Dr David Porteous  - 
David.porteous@nhs.net sarah.monteith@nhs.net

Dr Katrina Boutin - 
katrina.boutin@nhs.net

Chris Tasker  c.tasker@nhs.net
julie.dunphy1@nhs.net

Bristol Inner City PCN Inner City and East Dr Wil Klinkenberg 
wklinkenberg@nhs.net katearchibald@nhs.net

FOSS - Fireclay and Old School Surgery PCN Inner City and East

HealthWest PCN North & West Dr Lee Salkeld - leesalkeld@nhs.net Julie McFadden
j.mcfadden@nhs.net

Connexus PCN South Bristol

Dr Caroline Perkins and Dr Claire Rowell  
- c.rowell@nhs.net; 

caroline.perkins1@nhs.net
inge.shepherd@nhs.net
harj.singh@nhs.net

Swift PCN South Bristol

Dr Lesley Ward lesley.ward8@nhs.net;  
Dr Kate Jones 

katherine.jones25@nhs.net
marie.king1@nhs.net
victoria.fyfe1@nhs.net

Affinity PCN North & West  James Cross 
bnssg.clinicaldirector.affinity@nhs.net jenny.saxon-ornellas@nhs.net

Severnvale PCN South 
Gloucestershire

Briony Lodge
briony.lodge@nhs.net sam.baker-green@nhs.net

Northern Arc PCN North & West Drs David Winfield and Helen Leigh - 
clinicaldirector.northernarc@nhs.net justine.mansfield1@nhs.net

Phoenix PCN North & West

Dr Michelle Jones (Glos Road)- 
michelle.jones52@nhs.net                  Dr 

Tom Pelly (Horfield) -
tom.pelly@nhs.net

peter.maynard1@nhs.net
michelepowell@nhs.net

4PCN South 
Gloucestershire

Joint - Dr Neil Kerfoot - 
Neil.kerfoot@nhs.net

Dr Felicity Fay - felicity.fay@nhs.net
sarah.cole35@nhs.net

Stokes PCN South 
Gloucestershire

Dr Faisal Siddiqui
faisal.siddiqui4@nhs.net

carlwest@nhs.net;  
gavin.richards@nhs.net

Yate and Frampton PCN South 
Gloucestershire

Temporary contact:  Rachel Ind
Rachel.ind@nhs.net 

andrew.appleton@nhs.net
rachel.ind@nhs.net

Stoke Gifford Medical Centre

Pier Health PCN Weston & Worle Dr John Heather - 
John.Heather@nhs.net julie.davidson1@nhs.net

Network 4 PCN South 
Gloucestershire

Dr Richard Berkley  
richard.berkley@nhs.net emma.twydell@nhs.net  

South 
Gloucestershire / 
North and West 

Concord and Mendip Vale PCN Dr James Case
james.case@nhs.net

David Clark 
david.clark23@nhs.net  

Gordano Valley PCN Woodspring Dr Karen Hathway  k.hathway@nhs.net Kirstin Ling
kirstin.ling2@nhs.net
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